ENDORSED SACRAMENTO COUNTY

MAY 0.9 2024



DONNA ALLRED, CLERK/RECORDER

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

TO: X County Clerk County of Sacramento

X Office of Planning and Research 1400 10th Street. Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814

FROM: City of Sacramento Community Development Department, Planning Division 300 Richards Boulevard, 3rd Floor Sacramento, CA 95811

ACTIVITY/PROJECT TITLE: Marysville - Del Paso Boulevard Commercial Corridor and Neighborhood Action Plan (Forward Together Action Plan)

ACTIVITY/PROJECT LOCATION: Marysville Boulevard and Del Paso Boulevard Corridors

CITY: Sacramento

COUNTY: Sacramento

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITY/PROJECT: The Marysville - Del Paso Boulevard Commercial Corridor and Neighborhood Action Plan (Forward Together Action Plan) identifies community priorities to support thriving, diverse, and equitable neighborhoods to begin to address the complex challenges of the historic and current impacts of structural racism and disinvestment.

NAME OF PUBLIC AGENCY APPROVING ACTIVITY/PROJECT: City of Sacramento

NAME OF PERSON/AGENCY CARRYING OUT ACTIVITY/PROJECT: Fatima T. Malik, MPH, Associate Planner, (916) 808-7812, fmalik@cityofsacramento.org, Community Development Department, 300 Richards Boulevard, Sacramento CA 95811

THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO FINDS THAT THE ACTIVITY/PROJECT IS EXEMPT.

REASONS WHY ACTIVITY/PROJECT IS EXEMPT: The Plan establishes a collaborative planning process, and includes guidance with regard to, e.g., transportation, gentrification issues, and landscaping. No physical development would occur as a result of Plan adoption. Individual projects would be evaluated per CEQA at the time of proposal. The Plan is a land use and planning document and is exempt from CEQA review pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15262.

CONTACT PERSON: Tom Buford, Principal Planner

TELEPHONE: (916) 799-1531

Email: tbuford@cityofsacramento.org

Tom Buford SIGNED:

DATE: May 7, 2024



DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT NUME	BER:
		34 — 05/09	/2024 — 192
		STATE CLEARIN	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.			
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE
CITY OF SACRAMENTO COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT			05/09/2024
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	<u> </u>		DOCUMENT NUMBER
Sacramento			2024-0216
PROJECT TITLE			<u>L </u>
MARYSVILLE - DEL PASO BOULEVARD COMMERCIAL CORRIDOR	AND NEIGHBORHOOD ACTI	ON PLAN (FORWA	ARD TOGETHER ACTION PLAN)
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN	1AIL	PHONE NUMBER
MPH, ATTN: FATIMA T. MALIK	FMALIIK@CITYOFSACF	RAMENTO.ORG	(916) 808-7812
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
300 RICHARDS BOULEVARD	SACRAMENTO	CA	95811
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	jency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$4,051.25 \$ _	0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,916.75 \$ _	0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,377.25 \$ _	0.00
Exempt from fee		,	
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)			
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	y)		
	Ö () D ())	4070.00	0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	50.00
County documentary handling fee		\$.	00.00
Other		\$.	
PAYMENT METHOD:	TOTAL D	EOENCD &	50.00
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED \$	00.00
SIGNATURE AGEN	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NA	AME AND TITLE	
X Sac	ramento County Clerk/F	Recorder-JENN	IY PADIERNA-Deputy Clerk
\mathcal{M}			

Sacramento County Donna Allred, Clerk/Recorder (916) 874-6334

Receipt#: 5/9/2024 Order#: 20240062742	001568052 1:44:01 PM JLP
Description	Amount
Clerk - CEQA Filing Document 20240216 Notice of Exemption	\$50.00
EIR Processing Fee	\$50,00
Total Amount Due	\$50.00
Payments: Check# 764715	\$50.00

We Appreciate Your Business Have a Nice Day! Please keep for your reference